
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves contract with Kone Corporation to provide maintenance and operation 

services for elevator, escalatoars, and power walks (281 pieces of equipment in total) at Denver 

International Airport.   

 
2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Matt Conway  

  Phone:303-342-4370 

  Email:matt.conway@flydenver.com 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Brian Elms 

  Phone:303-619-7353 

  Email:brian.elms@flydenver.com 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
Provide maintenance and operation services for elevator,escalatoars, and power walks 

(281 pieces of equipment in total).  These services shall be offer on 24/7/365 basis (leap 

year 24/7/366)  The initial term shall commence on the date of 9/1/2011 and terminated 

on 8/31/2014.  The City may offer up to two (2) renewals of one (1) year each.  

b. Duration 
 3 years – depending upon date of fully executed contract – 9/1/2011-8/31/2014 with two 

(2) one (1) year renewal options available. 

c. Location 
 DIA  

d. Affected Council District 
Council District 11. 

e. Benefits 
 N/A 

f. Costs 
 $16,786,560 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No.  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0514   Date: 7/5/2011 


